DECISION PAPER

TO:

MEMBERS OF THE NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Charles Thompson, Construction and Maintenance liaison/DPP

CC:

Dr. Janice Lantz, Superintendent

SUBJECT:
Change Order # 27 for the renovation and additions to Foster Heights

DATE:

January 19, 2010

ISSUE:
It was found during demolition that rooms #168 and 169 had hard gyp 


board ceilings rather than acoustical ceilings as described in construction 


documents.   The hard ceilings required additional labor for removal.  


Badgett Constructors, LLC quoted $411.00 to remove.



Badgett was scheduled to install door, frame, and hardware in wall at 


room 150A.  That wall was deleted eliminating need for that door.   


Deletion of labor to install resulted in a credit of $255.00.  When credit 


here is subtracted from add for ceiling removal an adjusted change order 


add of $135.60 remains.
RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Change Order #27 for the renovation and additions of Foster Heights.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve Change Order #27 for the renovation and additions to Foster Heights. 

